

Seisgadget, Ltd.

Tel: 03-5763-5610/ Fax: 03-5763-5810 3-38-1 Omorikita, Ota-ku, Tokyo 143-0016, Japan Yoshitaka Ueda, Managing Director

Strategic Capital Alliance with Japan Investment Fund Co., Ltd.

Seisgadget Ltd. is pleased to announce that we have agreed a strategic capital alliance with Japan Investment Fund Inc. ("J-FUN") that is the subsidiary of Development Bank of Japan ("DBJ") and Nihon M&A Center Inc. - see below for the companies' detail. With this capital alliance, Seisgadget and J-FUN will hold regular strategy meetings in which developing Seisgadget business and participating the management for Seisgadget.

Existing Seisgadget's management, Yoshitaka Ueda, Toru Tanaka and Kazuhiko Fujita continues to work as core management team in Seisgadget after the strategic capital alliance.

Seisgadget works for offshore seismic and renewable energy business, since 2013. In a past few years, the market is growing and shifting, especially in renewable energy business. In addition to the seismic survey for offshore wind farm, we will extend our services for geophysical, geotechnical survey, and O&M services by collaborating with globally innovative companies in marine robotics. Under the circumstance and expecting Seisgadget's further development, Seisgadget will have capital alliance with J-FUN to strengthen offshore seismic and renewable energy business. J-FUN's resources will strengthen Seisgadget's partnerships with clients and strategic growth.

Japan Investment Fund Inc. (J-FUN) Head Office: Marunouchi 1-8-2, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo CEO: Masahiko Otsuki Established: January 23, 2018 Shareholders: Nihon M&A Center Holdings Inc. 50% Development Bank of Japan Inc. 50%

Web Site : https://www.j-fun.co.jp/

Development Bank of Japan Inc. Head Office: Otemachi Financial City South Tower, 9-6, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Chairman: Yasushi Kinoshita Established: October 1, 2008

Web Site : https://www.dbj.jp/en/

Nihon M&A Center Inc. Head Office: Marunouchi 1-8-2, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo Chairman: Yasuhiro Wakebayashi Established: April, 1991

Web Site : https://www.nihon-ma.co.jp/en/